

Raj Bhushan Singh

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

NH-17 to Jakhya Under MR वि० व० प्र०, व०

BIHAR P.W.D.

कार्यवाहक अभियंता

राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, उपवा-1

DIVISION

~~A E R. J. P. C. W. D.~~ SUB-DIVISION
Reve. / Gomi

MEASUREMENT BOOK.

NO = 3672

2 per section

Details of actual measurements				Contents of area
No	L	B	D	

<2> Length of Sub-grade and bottom shoulder with approved material - the full complete job

Flank $3710 \times 30 \times 0.6 \times 0.30 = 108.10 \text{ m}^3$
 Ditch side $3715 \times 30 \times 0.6 \times 0.30 = 167.92 \text{ m}^3$
 Top of cut $3720 \times 30 \times 0.6 \times 0.30 = 96.0 \text{ m}^3$
 Total = 366.02 m^3

<3> G.S.B Binding - ? =
 Length of G.S.B for ? by providing full graded material

- the full complete job

G.S.B for ? $10 \times 1.60 \times 1.40 \times 0.10 = 22.40 \text{ m}^2$
 for Bot hole $15 \times 2.40 \times 1.20 \times 0.10 = 46.80 \text{ m}^2$
 in face $5 \times 2.60 \times 2.10 \times 0.10 = 27.30 \text{ m}^2$
 for $10 \times 1.80 \times 1.30 \times 0.10 = 23.40 \text{ m}^2$
 $20 \times 2.30 \times 1.70 = 55.70 \text{ m}^2$
 $10 \times 2.10 \times 1.40 = 29.40 \text{ m}^2$
 $20 \times 2.40 \times 1.70 = 81.60 \text{ m}^2$
 $15 \times 1.80 \times 1.90 = 57.30 \text{ m}^2$
 $25 \times 1.40 \times 1.30 = 45.50 \text{ m}^2$
 $10 \times 1.20 \times 1.20 = 22.80 \text{ m}^2$
 Total = 405.70 m^2

G.S.B for = $405.70 \times 0.10 = 40.57 \text{ m}^3$
 Limit of = 40.19 m^3

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
282	heavily, laying and rolling 20 mm grade surface material - do all complete job				
	Same Qty of above item same @ of tack coat = 598.48 m ²				598.48 m ²
					598.48 m ²
295	Tack coat P/A				
	Tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion - do all complete job				
296 10/11/21	10 x 30 x 3.75 =				1125.00 m ²
	8 x 30 x 3.75 =				900.00 m ²
	3 x 30 x 3.75 =				337.50 m ²
	4 x 30 x 3.00 =				360.00 m ²
	2 x 30 x 3.30 =				198.00 m ²
	10 x 30 x 3.50 =				1050.00 m ²
	4 x 30 x 3.75 =				450.00 m ²
	3 x 30 x 3.00 =				270.00 m ²
					⇒ 4690.50 m ²
310	S.D.B.C. P/A				
	Semi dense bitumen concrete with 100-120 TPH - do all complete job				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurements				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
(13) Sand filling in foundation-drain complete job					
Floor under Deck slab	1	6.4	2.6	0.10	1.56 m ³
(14) Bricking m-15 as lining course in foundation-drain all complete job					
Abutment	2	6.4	2.7	0.20	6.91 m ³
Retaining wall	3	1.2	2.6	0.20	1.51 m ³
Floor under Deck slab	1	6.4	2.7	0.15	2.43 m ³
Long wall	2	8.4	1.0	0.15	2.52 m ³
Cut-off wall	2	6.6	1.0	0.15	0.18 m ³
Retaining wall	2	2.1	1.0	0.15	0.63 m ³
Flooring wall	1	2.7	1.6	0.15	1.85 m ³
W/S	1	8.2	3.0	0.15	3.69 m ³
					19.72 m ³
(15) Brick Masonry m cm (1:4) in foundation structure-drain complete job					
Abutment	2	6.4	2.7	0.20	6.91 m ³
Retaining wall	2	6.4	2.7	0.20	31.99 m ³
Retaining wall	3	1.2	2.6	0.20	5.18 m ³
Cut-off wall	2	8.2	3.0	0.15	11.41 m ³

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Seri. XLV-Form No. 134

9

Particulars	Details of actual measurements				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
1					
Cladding and Gully					
Roof - hand - do					
24 complete Jls					
V.P.M(1)					
0.34 H.P.R. 49496.70 L/m ³ R. 16822.00					
2					
Cost of Subgrade					
and bottom slabs					
with approved					
material - do all					
Complete Jls					
V.P.M(2)					
36600 m ³ R. 17698 L/m ³ R. 64767.00					
3					
G.S.B. Gr-2 - Cost					
of G.S.B. Gr-2 by					
praggy well graded					
material - do all complete					
V.P.M(3)					
40.19 m ³ R. 2281.71 L/m ³ R. 91708.00					
4					
W.B.M Gr-2 = P.L.					
Spreading W.B.M					
Complete Stone Aggregate					
- do all complete Jls					
V.P.M(4)					
25.30 m ³ R. 4041.26 L/m ³ R. 103244.00					
					R. 275542.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
$\left\langle \frac{5}{5} \right\rangle$ WBM G. 3 P/L and Compiling stone aggregate do all (Complete job) V.P.M(4)					
44.43 m ² @ Rs 3495.25/m ² R 168534.00					
$\left\langle \frac{6}{6} \right\rangle$ Primer coat P/A primer coat do all Complete job V.P.M(4)					
592.43 m ² @ Rs 41.24/m ² R 24433.00					
$\left\langle \frac{7}{7} \right\rangle$ P/A top coat with bitumen Emulsion using roller do all Complete job V.P.M(4)					
312.42 m ² @ Rs 13.93/m ² R 8788.00					
$\left\langle \frac{8}{8} \right\rangle$ P/L and rolling of 20mm granular Surfing with M-40 all Complete job V.P.M(5)					
592.43 m ² @ Rs 222.51/m ² R 131819.00					

Continuation Rs 608615.00

Scn. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
$\left\langle \frac{9}{7} \right\rangle$ P/A rock coat with bitumen Emulsion using emulsion dr all complete job V.P No (5)					
4690.50m ² @ R	12.16	Per m ²	R		57036.00
$\left\langle \frac{16}{10} \right\rangle$ P/L Semi dense bituminous concrete (SDB) with 100-120 TPH ch all complete job V.P No (6)					
^{117.26m²} 4690.50m² @ R	110.22.21	Per m ²	R		1297464.00
$\left\langle \frac{11}{19} \right\rangle$ P/f of Typical MMSY in form of sign board with 'Logo' dr all complete job V.P No (7)					
^{7100.00} 7100.00 @ R	9389.64	Per No	R		18579.00
$\left\langle \frac{12}{23} \right\rangle$ Earth work in excavation of foundation for as digging and leveling dr all complete job V.P No (8)					
128.64m ³ @ R	260.59	Per m ³	R		33572.00

Continuation R/ 20/02/16.00

